
Clarkson  -vs- Wm. Paterson 
3/16/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nathan Hartley (2-0)
Loss: Jayden Villalta (1-1)
Save: Jason McGee (1)
HBP: JT DeRiso, Jayden Villalta
PB: Christian Peluso (1)
 
Start: 12:15 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 88   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Clarkson 3 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 10 12 3
Wm. Paterson 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 11 0

Clarkson 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James Mason lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Aidan Kuefner cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Joe Figliolino c 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
Beau Vardion ss 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
David Harris dh 2 0 1 3 1 1 0
Cj Kanick 1b 4 0 0 2 0 1 1
Cj Cartier 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Aidan McGuire 2b 5 1 2 0 0 2 2
Seth Albert rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Jacob Shirley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Hartley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason McGee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 12 10 6 7 7

2B: Beau Vardion (1); Aidan McGuire (1)
3B: Joe Figliolino (1)
SH: Seth Albert (1)
SF: Cj Kanick (1)
SB: Seth Albert (1)
HBP: James Mason (2); David Harris (2)
PO: Aidan Kuefner (1); Cj Cartier (1)
E: Beau Vardion (1); Cj Cartier (1); Aidan McGuire (1)

Wm. Paterson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Daproza 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Dylan Santos ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Stephen Kubis lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Angel Colon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jordan Brown 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Caruso dh 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Christian Peluso c 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Jesse Bash rf 5 0 2 2 0 1 3
Sean Lauterhahn cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Steven Peralta cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Thomas Jova cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JT DeRiso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Villalta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Durso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 8 11 5 4 8 9

2B: Stephen Kubis (1); Christian Peluso (1)
DP: 1

Clarkson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Shirley 3.0 5 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 –
Nathan Hartley (W, 2-0) 5.1 6 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 2 –
Jason McGee (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Totals 11 8 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 40 44 12 6

Wm. Paterson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JT DeRiso 4.0 6 6 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 16 22 5 3 –
Jayden Villalta (L, 1-1) 1.2 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 9 1 1 –
Nick Durso 3.1 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 4 –
Totals 12 10 10 6 7 0 0 4 0 33 45 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarkson - Top of 1st CLA WM.
James Mason singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Kuefner walked (0-0); James Mason advanced to second. 0 0
Joe Figliolino singled to pitcher (0-0); Aidan Kuefner advanced to second; James Mason advanced to third. 0 0
Beau Vardion walked, RBI (0-0); Joe Figliolino advanced to second; Aidan Kuefner advanced to third; James
Mason scored. 1 0
David Harris hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Beau Vardion advanced to second; Joe Figliolino advanced to third;
Aidan Kuefner scored. 2 0
Cj Kanick reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); David Harris out at second 2b to ss; Beau Vardion
advanced to third; Joe Figliolino scored. 3 0
Cj Cartier fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Aidan McGuire grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 1st CLA WM.
Devin Daproza walked (0-0). 3 0
Dylan Santos singled up the middle (0-0); Devin Daproza advanced to second. 3 0
Stephen Kubis struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dylan Santos out at second 1b to ss; Devin Daproza
advanced to third. 3 0
Angel Colon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Clarkson - Top of 2nd CLA WM.
Seth Albert flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
James Mason grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Aidan Kuefner lined out to cf (0-0). 3 0

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 2nd CLA WM.
Matt Caruso singled through the left side (0-0). 3 0
Christian Peluso singled to third base (0-0); Matt Caruso advanced to second. 3 0
Jesse Bash flied out to cf (0-0); Matt Caruso advanced to third. 3 0
Sean Lauterhahn singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Christian Peluso advanced to second; Matt Caruso
scored. 3 1
Devin Daproza singled to center field (0-0); Sean Lauterhahn advanced to second; Christian Peluso
advanced to third. 3 1
Dylan Santos struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Stephen Kubis reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to third (0-0); Devin Daproza scored, unearned;
Sean Lauterhahn scored, unearned; Christian Peluso scored, unearned. 3 4
Ty Kobylakiewicz flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Clarkson - Top of 3rd CLA WM.
Joe Figliolino tripled to right center (0-0). 3 4
Beau Vardion struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 3 4
David Harris walked (0-0). 3 4
Cj Kanick flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Joe Figliolino scored. 4 4
Cj Cartier flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 3rd CLA WM.
Angel Colon struck out swinging (0-0). 4 4
Matt Caruso out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 4
Christian Peluso grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4

Clarkson - Top of 4th CLA WM.
Aidan McGuire struck out swinging (0-0). 4 4
Seth Albert singled through the left side (0-0). 4 4



Jordan Brown to 3b for Angel Colon. 4 4
Seth Albert stole second. 4 4
James Mason hit by pitch (0-0). 4 4
Aidan Kuefner singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); James Mason advanced to third; Seth Albert scored. 5 4
Aidan Kuefner out at first p to ss, picked off. 5 4
Joe Figliolino singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); James Mason scored. 6 4
Beau Vardion struck out looking (0-0). 6 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 4th CLA WM.
Nathan Hartley to p for Jacob Shirley. 6 4
Jesse Bash singled to right field (0-0). 6 4
Sean Lauterhahn popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 4
Devin Daproza flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Dylan Santos popped up to ss (0-0). 6 4

Clarkson - Top of 5th CLA WM.
Jayden Villalta to p for JT DeRiso. 6 4
David Harris hit by pitch (0-0). 6 4
Cj Kanick grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); David Harris out on the play. 6 4
Cj Cartier flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 5th CLA WM.
Stephen Kubis walked (0-0). 6 4
Ty Kobylakiewicz flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Jordan Brown walked (0-0); Stephen Kubis advanced to second. 6 4
Matt Caruso walked (0-0); Jordan Brown advanced to second; Stephen Kubis advanced to third. 6 4
Christian Peluso doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Matt Caruso advanced to third; Jordan Brown scored;
Stephen Kubis scored. 6 6
Jesse Bash singled to left field, out at second lf to 3b to ss, 2 RBI (0-0); Christian Peluso scored; Matt
Caruso scored. 6 8
Steven Peralta pinch hit for Sean Lauterhahn. 6 8
Steven Peralta struck out swinging (0-0). 6 8

Clarkson - Top of 6th CLA WM.
Steven Peralta to cf. 6 8
Aidan McGuire doubled to right field (0-0). 6 8
Seth Albert singled to center field (0-0); Aidan McGuire advanced to third. 6 8
James Mason hit by pitch (0-0); Seth Albert advanced to second. 6 8
Aidan Kuefner struck out swinging (0-0). 6 8
Joe Figliolino singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); James Mason out at second lf to ss to 2b; Seth
Albert scored; Aidan McGuire scored. 8 8
Beau Vardion doubled to right field (0-0); Joe Figliolino advanced to third. 8 8
Nick Durso to p for Jayden Villalta. 8 8
David Harris singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Beau Vardion scored; Joe Figliolino scored. 10 8
David Harris advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 8
Cj Kanick struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 6th CLA WM.
Devin Daproza fouled out to 3b (0-0). 10 8
Dylan Santos grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 8
Stephen Kubis fouled out to 1b (0-0). 10 8

Clarkson - Top of 7th CLA WM.
Cj Cartier lined out to lf (0-0). 10 8
Aidan McGuire singled to left center (0-0). 10 8



Seth Albert grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Aidan McGuire advanced to second. 10 8
James Mason walked (0-0). 10 8
Aidan Kuefner reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); James Mason out at second ss to 2b; Aidan McGuire
advanced to third. 10 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 7th CLA WM.
Ty Kobylakiewicz struck out looking (0-0). 10 8
Jordan Brown lined out to cf (0-0). 10 8
Matt Caruso grounded out to 2b (0-0). 10 8

Clarkson - Top of 8th CLA WM.
Thomas Jova to cf for Steven Peralta. 10 8
Joe Figliolino flied out to cf (0-0). 10 8
Beau Vardion grounded out to p (0-0). 10 8
David Harris struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 8th CLA WM.
Christian Peluso reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 10 8
Jesse Bash struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8
Thomas Jova struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8
Devin Daproza singled to left field (0-0); Christian Peluso advanced to second. 10 8
Dylan Santos flied out to cf (0-0). 10 8

Clarkson - Top of 9th CLA WM.
Cj Kanick grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 8
Cj Cartier walked (0-0). 10 8
Aidan McGuire struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8
Seth Albert walked (0-0); Cj Cartier advanced to second. 10 8
Cj Cartier out at second p to 2b, picked off. 10 8

Wm. Paterson - Bottom of 9th CLA WM.
Stephen Kubis doubled to center field (0-0). 10 8
Ty Kobylakiewicz popped up to 1b (0-0). 10 8
Jordan Brown reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 10 8
Matt Caruso singled through the right side (0-0); Jordan Brown advanced to second; Stephen Kubis
advanced to third. 10 8
Jason McGee to p for Nathan Hartley. 10 8
Christian Peluso struck out swinging (0-0). 10 8
Jesse Bash flied out to rf (0-0). 10 8


